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To,

Tha: Sitate Pubiic Information Officer

ﬂﬂ‘lc.e of the Assistant Engineer, J

Public Health Engineering Directorate
Contai Sub Division, Moneharchak, Cu}:tai
Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin - ?214:‘.]1

Date: 29.10.2024

s = m
ks W — T "

Respected Sir,

With due respect wish to inform you that I, submitted an application on
03.11.2022 before the Pradhan and Secretary of Badalpur Gram
Panchayat, and the Block Development Officer (Contai-1) to obtaln the
water connection at my premises and subsequently, requested for the
information under the RTI Act. 2005 by submitting the letter dated
19,04.2023.

1 have received an email fram the Secretary of the Badalpur Gram
Panchayat vide Memo No. 212/RGP2/2023, dated 17.05.2023 where the
RTI spplication had been transferred to your good office under uls B(3)
of RTI Act, 2005 for taking the further necessary steps in this matter.

The phatocopies of the Memo No. 212/BGP2/2023, dated
17.05.2023 are attacted herewith for your ready reference and
collectively marked as Annexure. P1-PZ.

Again, & communication also been receivad from the Block Development
Officer (Contai-1) vide Memao Mo, 1094/BDO/CON-1, dated 20.07.2023
where the RTI spplicaticn had been transferred to your good office under
u/s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for taking the further necessary steps In this

matter.

Mernio Mo, l{]gdeDDICON-l, dated

The phntocoples of the
! h for your ready reference and

50.07.2023 are aitached herewit
collectively marked as Annexure: F3-P4.

1 would reguest you o be so good as Lo
formation 25 sought for below under 5er:tqan
& of the Right tg Information pct, 2005. For pUrpose mffELL;pé:;y;:glth
informationf. ag sought for, 1 annexed Rerewith the Court T& :
as per the RTI ACL. and the Rules framed theraunder.

Iy the 2bove pergpectivg.
provide me the requisite.in

';-.'-_. o yea I-.
} .II___;“-"-': :_Z
g
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of Informati .

L. Whetner the Memo No. 212/BGP2/2023, dated 17.05.2023 had
been submitted at your good office which was issied by the
Secretary of Badalpur Gram Panchayat; If so, kindly be supplied
the submission date and time of the said Memo.

2. Whether the Mema No. 212/BGP2/2023, dated 17.05.2023 had
been submitted at your gond office to take the further Necessary
steps; then your good office may be taken the necessary steps as
per concern related to the matter; If so, kindly be suppiied the
information related to the action taken by you.

3. Whether the Memo No, 1094/BDO/CON-I, dated 20.07.2023 had
been submitted at your good office which was issued by the Block
Development Officer (Contai-I); If so, kindly be supplied the
submission date and time of the said Memuo.

4. Whether the Mema No. 1094/BDO/CON-I, dated 20.07.2023 had
been submitted at yvour good office Lo take the further necessary
steps; then your good office may be taken the necessary steps as
per concern related to the matter; If so, kindly be supplied the
Information related to the action taken by you.

Whether any other communication of the application had been
forwarded or submitted at your good office by the Eadal_pur Gr;m
Panchayat Office or the Block Development Officer I\'Cl._rl"q'l.';?i-n
(except Memp Ne, 212/BGP2/2023 and 1-(]94;’BPDHICON—I}; If 50,
kindly be supplied the copy of such communication for taking

further steps by me,

L

_ : S
An early action is very much solicited. #@F ﬁ‘

ThHanking you,

K ey

Kholan Kumar Maity
village - Badalpul, PO - Uttar Era_udalpur,
pS - Contai, Dist. - purba Medinipur,
west Benagat, PIn - ?21452._
Phn. Mo, GB36782432, Email:

Deluiside v L2038
ssushovanmalty@gmail.cam

Encl: As statec.
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E-mail ; badalpurgpi2@gmail.com

BADALPUR GRAM PANCHAVYAT

Eadalpur Uttar- Eadaipur +.Contai-l Block';: Purba Medmlpur : West Bengal.

Memo No.. '1] lf ‘Qhﬂ ? 25 .z:m.c,-...l:?.i...ﬁ.?..}'

Phe Agsislan! Engines
Public Health Enginearing Departren
Contd o D= Mrba Meddinioe

Bafl: An applivation of Fohukan lumar daity 8/0- Late fatiadra Neth af Jatidhed Maicy, af viifage
Badalpur, PO- Uhitar Badntpas, P 5= Coneai A0t Purka Mledhnepur, Pin-121552, under RT1 s, 2tHks

=1

Wilh réteranoe 10 the abuove mantioned sobdect | wouid HBRe (- transier e :.Jn'iill:::l (] G
Khakan Kumae Maiy indar subesestion (3) 6f Section 6 of RT] Act 7005 o5 the informationis) us
askad for Fam the puint ne | w6 of thie sferessd mistion which-arg ~|<l=-LI':.- contgetod W o LJvJ

o

e

Lindap {hig above clreonmatanees you ore, tharelone, Equested to take suitable action s
relevan provision uindes BT At 2005,

S hoken B Mol b oalso requesizd to keep e close Naison with the concerrea
pnibiorily trgive Wy relielunds BT A, 2005

o
=

5

Thias s aaller 15 dizng

¥ ours feathifusdy

-
(ﬁ_ﬁi_aiﬂa

Secreite R R AT e g haias
Wi d ] a "‘"Pl-ll"

finlpsiire s Ca e of pitidan mide by 5o Khokan emar Muity wngher BT] Agt, 2008
Dhppes £7 0520020
Mema Mo-2L2BGPLE0

Copy: forwinsd 1ar misiEELLEE S
I, 5ri Rhokan Kumdr Maity, S0 Latd Jatindre Mtk e lasadbes Mal
I in=72 1452

ol wilbmae~ Baclil phar,

P Ok Uttar Badudpor, B8 Contat, Dist- Purba Meddinipur, P

i Pz
SoTeY
Sl v Drdk IIE‘- refﬂ e LT R LA |
Badelpur Sram ;’;nc'hnynt
Capntai4, 4 «iDa Medinipur
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Limail - Anapplivation of Khokan Rumar Mty 50- Lot Biinds, pEtps; L gdoele com/mag Lol k=3 TSI TR TITw — otk seur

3 =
Gf ] |ai] Sushovan <ssushovanmaityEtgmail coms

An application of Khokan Kumar Maity S/O- Late Jatindra Nath @ Jatadhari
Maity, of village- Badalpur, P.O- Uttar Badalpur, P.S- Contai, Dist- Purba
Medinipur, Pin-721452, under RTI Act. 2005,

BADALPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT <oadalpurgel2202i@gmaill som> Wed, May 17, 2023 at 2,19 PM
To: "ssushovanmaity@gmail.com" <ssushovanmaiyE@gmail com=

b 20230517181338 pdf
= T1EEK

73-14-2024, TV on
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Mermio Me. ]i}gﬁfﬂﬂt};’l’,n’_}h -1

Tin  Khokan Karar Maity
§/0:Lave Jatindramath 60 Tamadbar Maity

Vill- Badalpur 1= Part, P.O- Uttar Badalpur

Bated: 20072023

P.5- Contai, Dist- Purba Medinipur, Pin- 721452

Suly Supply the lnlormatwnis) o Khokan Kum

ar Maity under BT Act, 2005-—-—--regarding,

fef: 1) Memo No. 143 C /RTE-25/23 dated 27.00.2023 of SPIOEBMDC, Contal.
2iMema Nn. Be 3/ FRDEKI-06,/20020-21 dated 18.07.2023 of SPH0-& Dy, DPRICL Purba Medinapair,

ir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject the undersigned would like to supply the
information{s) under RT1 Act, 2005 as per following profurma along with relevant documents as qekad far
by vour B L appiication

I_Sl_‘\iu | {nformation as a.:]ie_r‘_ffj:_:__ ___ ."-;uppl:.rj'hﬂ1:|}'nri3j4_i:_t_|_r|_:m*:éé_t_i-_ R"I’T_J"Ir“_illﬂb Y
|3 [ The applicant sought fora copy of As per proviso as laid down aunder RTL Acl, the |
the inguiry report on the hasis of : undersigned is not appropriste authority 1o provide this i
application dated G3.1 1.2023 which | report, [

‘waﬁ asked for SPI0y Badaipur GP. | However, this matter is transferred as per

. | provision as laid down under section o[3) nr'_ RT1

At 2005 to the concerned SPIG;  office ol e

I L, | Assistant Engineer, PHE Department, Contal, Purha

‘ g | Medinipur and he s requested to provide the
| information  as asked for in this regard i
el

vz _| HT.}.;LEH{ for Mformation on the i, As per provisge as lEIlj:i dowwi uqdar BTl ’a:;., 1th.l..
| | basts of what legal grounds the | undersigned is notappropriate a1..1thlunty w I:ru':l .-E this |

| installation of water connection at desired information s sonught fof by the F_'L"f‘iddf-f_f--_ -.
| the premises of third party Le, Sl i However, this matter is ta".-n'i:tshﬂ ned as g:,r i! |
| Kedar Nath Maity and Sii Amulya | pravision as latd down under section 6{3] 0; i
i Maity where the interin (njunction | Act, 2005 Lo the concerned P10, otlice of L _t;'»l
: | was passed by the Haomn'ble Civil | Aesistant Engineer, PHE Depa rtment, Contal Purba
| Judge (Contas) i the said property: | pedinipur and he 15 requested to provide th;|

| I I Information.  as asked for i this TEEar
! L . S il YLD T e
— —-]L-— e T ﬂ'ﬂmjgfﬁgfﬁﬂﬁ-ﬁu's_faﬁ-ﬁwn_:undt*r RTL Act, “1_5_' 1
3 He sought for the information Ry ety (o provide this |

prach connection wiss iristallied inthe
| yestdential premises ol Sei Kedar
Math Maity and =ri Amulya Malry
Sl

undersigned is net approgriate ity

| desired information as sought for by the pettiones -

However, this matter 15 transferred as per

nrovision as laid down under section :i:_{i] of RtI{

Act, 2005 to the concernad SPIO, office of the
| s SRR B e e
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Contali Puiha Medinipur

Fin-TE14401

Email:- bducon tai LEgmall.com

| S

U Whether his co-shares rrh_ué etion far

[ Assistant Engineer, PHE Department, Contal, Purba |
Medinipur and he s requested to provide the |
information as asked in this  regard

| rmediataly, .

for

Aftor verifeation of the residential
premises of the RTI petitioner, why
the water connection was not
installed gl date

The pftit]le1E]' :'il:||.|g1|‘_ lor & Copy I-II:-

written abyection if anv lndged
before authnrity

having obiained the water line over
the band in his residental premises
is actually sustainable in the eve uf
law , especially when having ol
water in the premises bas been
described as a "Basic Necessiy.

" Youare therefore re

This matter is th

i information
| immediately.
i

———— ]

As per proviso as laid down under BT11 Act, the |
| undersigned is not appropriate authority to provide this
i destred information as sought far by the pelitionar

However, this matter is transferred as per
| provision as laid down under section 62 of RTH

Act; 2005 lo the concerned SPIO, office of the
Assistant Englneer, PHE Department, Contai, Murba
Medinipur and he is requested to provide the
as  asked for in this  reward

{ Az per provise as daid down arder #7171 Act,
the undersigned Is not appropriate authority o provide
this desired Information as seughl lor by e petitioner.

Howewver, this matter is transterred as per
provision as laid down under section 6{3} of RTI |
Act, 2008 to the concerned SPIO. office ol the

Assistant Enginesr, PHE Department, Countal, Purba

Medinipur and he is requested to provide the

information as  asked for in this  regaed

immediately. o | ST T )

-___"E_;ii-r provigo as laid down under BT AL L];e—|

undersigned is not appropriate autharity w provide this |

desired infarmation as sought for by the petitioner,
However, this matter is transferred as per
provision as lad down under seckion f.--;'_'-} o RT]

Act, 2005 ta the concerned SPL, [-..trme' of tln_-_

| Assistant Engineer, PHE Department, Contai, Purb |

| Medinipur and he is requested to provide ll‘-_t"!
information  as  asked  for in this regard

| immediately.

i “office of Assistant Engineer, PHE

quested to get in touch with the

Department, Contal Sub-Divison, [zt Purba Medinipur.

us disposed of froms this end

Yours sincerely,

o T
( P .
Black [Jeunl}ﬁmunr Qfflcer

Coptai-l Development Blac

Purha Medinipar
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To,

The Appellate Authority,

Office of the Superintending Engineer, GoWB,
Western Circle, Public Health Engineering Directorate,
Narampur P.H.E Complex Saratpalli,

Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin - 721101,

Phn. No. 03222275229, Email: se_wc@wbphed.gov.in

Date: 13.12.2024

Sub: First Appes! under RTI Act. 2005.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With due respect, wish to inform you that I submitted a request for
infarmation under BTI Act to the Pubiic Information Officer of Office
of the Assistant Engineer, PHE Directorate, Contai Sub Division,
Contai, Purba Medinipur on 29.10.2024. More than 30days have
been passed since then, but there is no information has been

shared by the PL1O,

The photocopies of the communication related ta the
application are attached and collectively marked as Annexture: P1-

P5.

I am submitting this appeal under the Act, with thre
your good offices/ offices ol the Public
e me the information at this earliest.

Therefore,
prayer to give directions to
Information Officer to provid

An early action is very much solicited. s R

& By H = b |

Thaﬂkiﬂg ‘;‘rDu: § 1= . .:,. 3;,.__ r.f:

“'\\E‘ 5 R

Volbetiadi SHgse.d 3R

= =4 SSgRElet #pd

[ f e | b R R W |

hokan Kumar Maity SR saR® Rt

\KleEEIE = Badalpun PO - Uttar 5§da|DUF, ﬁ i % '_{_L-E?:: E If;;E éz

PS - Contai, Dist. - Purba Medinipdl: > HzFsdf ek

West Bengal, Pin - 72145¢. N BEfgbisdgs

Phone: 9804789400/ 9836782432, * § ESASE s aub
Email: ssushovanmaity@gmail.com. %
=

Encl: As stated

Page_l ofl
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Ffﬁ Contai Sub-Division PHE Dte.

Office of the Assistant Engineer
Cantai Sub- Division, P. Il Engincering
Dircctorate.,

Manoharchak, Contai: Purba Medinipur
Pin-721401

e=-mail:
ae_tmlk_cont@whphed.gov.in
Web Site: www.whphed.govin

Meme No- @819 /0sD Dated —249 J2.2024

To

Sri Khokon Kumar Maity
Vill-Badalpur, PO-1ear Badalpur
Ps-Contal, Dist-Purba Midnapur

PIxN-T21452

Sub : Supply of lnformation under RTI Act.-2005

Eel : Your Memno Mo, NIL Tred. 29.10.2024

In reference to above, the undersizgned would like o supply the information under RT1 Act-2005 as

sought by vour end:-

B

-
i

':\J'I

Enclo | As stated.

Miemu MNo-
Copy forwarded for information please to:-

| The Executive Fnginesr. Tamluk Division PHE Dte.

fLwas received on U8.06.2023 ar-345% Ph,

Necessary answer of this leter has already been informed you vide memo no.-1003TD Dt
(15.06.2023 of the Executive Engineer, Tamluk Division, PHE Dte. (Copy Enclosed)

This letter was received on 21072023 at.-1 220 PNL

Mecessary answer of this letter has already been informed you vide meme ne. 100570 DL-

No any other communication has been made by the Badalpur GP & the BDO, Contai Dey. Block.

o L
{ ,( Rt
l'g\__ i I|lel'l
Assistant Lngineer,

Clontai Sub- Dhvision, P.H.E. bie.

~ 2L
ICSD Dated =3

2. Sri Susovan Das, Jr. Engineer. Contai Sub-Divisiop, FHL Dt

Assistanl Fngineer,
Contai Sub- Division. PILE, Die.
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,.p-"/ - Goysrament of West Bengal
' Diffice 'ﬂm-ﬂxammqﬁnﬁmw;TamlﬂDiflﬁnn;_'.E".H.E. Dis.
PJFE Complex (1% ¥loo), Pashatipus; Tauils PurhalMedinipur, Pin-121636
Thone™N p.-ﬁﬁzzﬁpiﬁﬁ!llﬁ 266110, ¢_mail. - ec_inﬂk'@iﬂbp‘lmﬂ.ﬁm.in
S | R =
o A i ] T, a i
A0 W0, oo AR oroned T - Dated, Tamiil, the 5. 6.22
. Ta f |
£¥¥hokan Kumar bdally :
Vil Hadslpuy, /0. Ustar Badalput -
P&._cswu;.ﬂiauict.—r'm‘ba'mi_dnapufi B
Fine 121450 ; \'\\
Phe-GH36T62432 : .

Emaﬂraushum&?@m&mm_

© Sphe- Yp\u‘ ﬁrz-r};:pgnnlm wmmm 6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 n;mia:ﬂ.ar oL,
o : dated Eﬁ-ﬂﬂﬁza_ivl'ﬁmﬁaﬂm Chlﬂﬁu;inm-ﬂ & SPID, Govt'of West Bengal.
. gef- hiemope- 111050 dE DR/ 06/33 letter 10 Assistant Engineer Contai-Sub- Diviston, PHE Dte.

Desr 8y

* This gefers to. the captioned -npﬂimﬁwmﬂml'wp&ﬂs field in conpection hercwit: T this eonnection, the
nndersigned likes to stte as-fellows:-

L a::ger tliis nmmmm hﬂ_g&thémwlvaﬁhythis effice, But & leiter huham“neiudnunj-al:mzs
ol e mpt with the Assistant Engineer, Coatal Sub-Division, PHE e ¢ that day znd requested for waict
| conpection 1o yous premises, A teamt-of Contak SubDivision, PELE Die have i repeatedly (fhree) times to
ote house T CORDES vhe FHTE, butatyan wrere phsent from FOuT house, 5o, Wo work-could nothedens,
2 & 3.The FHTC cofneetion Wis done in the-pronises of 5o iedarnath Baiy om. 04-01-20E3. as peg [W15 Teport
and at thia fime the Contal R S Division Gffice was unawase of Hetim injection of Hon'ble Civil Judgs, Coutal
4, § &b Al ziceiving the information from- she Hon'hle Chyil Judge, Contat, The Technieal Team wetl to your
o5 for FE[EC connection oo 11-05-2023. Bt B Kedumath Waity, his Son aod som otherlocal praple forcefilly
ahetructed o lay the pipe Tine through Jis premises. They said to 1ay the pipe !.'qserthruugﬁ.i._usma!iplat mearby, Buk as
Tegorted bgmmmmm-m;is;_.ee_r, Contdi Sub Tivision, PHE Die you have claimed for FETC connectic through the
‘disputed plot.culy, 59, 10 work could not be done by tlyem. :
1 this respect this I to inform YoU that this case is ymder the judgement of the Hoa'ble Co

" 4iekind struction No.- TS 235 cC2922 ant furines ERquisy 15 265

been submitted to ink for aecesiary action by the Assistant Egineety Coutal Sub Divisjon, ¥

+ Il T weseperrs .,.'.._“..,....,..-..*‘;TIEr
Copy foriaris for. mformation pleaseipi.

- i-Chief, PHE Die
&‘mmummﬂﬁn faper £10) PHE Dt
3 Superiatending stem Circle, PHE Diz
4 TheSc.ES to the Principal S PRHE Die
5. Thelead clerlr, Tamink {pn, PHE Dt
-, g
-y
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To,

The Enspector in Charge,
Contal Police Station, Contai,
Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin-721401,

Contact: 9147888670, Email: contaipolice@gmail.com

Date: 24.02.2025

T, T

i (YR T WG, Frer - S WEW, aT9- HESE, G-
B AR, W] B, o - S (- g i 22sfE)

I e T 48 0, 918 Be 2k /05/20% ¢ STy T g e e
AT I T W g4 G A Gy T CHTA (I (AT CIUEHl
coEE TS O 49 T (A -rAE (TS e S PR weeT
ST S THH M5, Road, Contal 4 WA (1 XEPRAH (Bel
Electronics) 8 G S%i% 0BE 45 HEASGF (Mew Contai Battery &
 Electric) 47 W TS e T R (40 a6 (B R
(Bike) JTH WTETE 4T WEH © Ol (TR FHUCH @FOT TR WTIH
AICS G TE I ST T (I & TS NG S
ATE (AL EMEA 98 TE, TEE BENM R0y TANE T Fa|
mﬁmmwﬁwwﬁmmﬁmmmﬁm
CET B LT T

mﬁlx-aaymﬂﬁwvﬂt‘ﬁwmvﬂmﬁﬂww&ﬁ
CETEE, (TG TS FROTE £33 TETA ST T e AT e

4549 mﬂ,m@mwﬁmmﬁﬁmwﬁwm@ﬁ aat]
a@raﬁrﬂﬁmmmﬁmmww@|

faahe M, T,

fg,-fyﬁfv gﬁm 5?3’3:}_*5

1 - (AT A WA,

ST FRETE, (G- www-@

ooy T, (T - 75 CRw AL, PR - 4Ra8eR
CHET HH A Sl P iea

Enck Doctor's prescription copy {P1 -P2)L.
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To,

Tha: Sitate Pubiic Information Officer

ﬂﬂ‘lc.e of the Assistant Engineer, J

Public Health Engineering Directorate
Contai Sub Division, Moneharchak, Cu}:tai
Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin - ?214:‘.]1

Date: 29.10.2024

s = m
ks W — T "

Respected Sir,

With due respect wish to inform you that I, submitted an application on
03.11.2022 before the Pradhan and Secretary of Badalpur Gram
Panchayat, and the Block Development Officer (Contai-1) to obtaln the
water connection at my premises and subsequently, requested for the
information under the RTI Act. 2005 by submitting the letter dated
19,04.2023.

1 have received an email fram the Secretary of the Badalpur Gram
Panchayat vide Memo No. 212/RGP2/2023, dated 17.05.2023 where the
RTI spplication had been transferred to your good office under uls B(3)
of RTI Act, 2005 for taking the further necessary steps in this matter.

The phatocopies of the Memo No. 212/BGP2/2023, dated
17.05.2023 are attacted herewith for your ready reference and
collectively marked as Annexure. P1-PZ.

Again, & communication also been receivad from the Block Development
Officer (Contai-1) vide Memao Mo, 1094/BDO/CON-1, dated 20.07.2023
where the RTI spplicaticn had been transferred to your good office under
u/s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for taking the further necessary steps In this

matter.

Mernio Mo, l{]gdeDDICON-l, dated

The phntocoples of the
! h for your ready reference and

50.07.2023 are aitached herewit
collectively marked as Annexure: F3-P4.

1 would reguest you o be so good as Lo
formation 25 sought for below under 5er:tqan
& of the Right tg Information pct, 2005. For pUrpose mffELL;pé:;y;:glth
informationf. ag sought for, 1 annexed Rerewith the Court T& :
as per the RTI ACL. and the Rules framed theraunder.

Iy the 2bove pergpectivg.
provide me the requisite.in

';-.'-_. o yea I-.
} .II___;“-"-': :_Z
g

o TEH*P“EE:‘FI =
_:"'_".‘ - = =51 T ST )
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of Informati .

L. Whetner the Memo No. 212/BGP2/2023, dated 17.05.2023 had
been submitted at your good office which was issied by the
Secretary of Badalpur Gram Panchayat; If so, kindly be supplied
the submission date and time of the said Memo.

2. Whether the Mema No. 212/BGP2/2023, dated 17.05.2023 had
been submitted at your gond office to take the further Necessary
steps; then your good office may be taken the necessary steps as
per concern related to the matter; If so, kindly be suppiied the
information related to the action taken by you.

3. Whether the Memo No, 1094/BDO/CON-I, dated 20.07.2023 had
been submitted at your good office which was issued by the Block
Development Officer (Contai-I); If so, kindly be supplied the
submission date and time of the said Memuo.

4. Whether the Mema No. 1094/BDO/CON-I, dated 20.07.2023 had
been submitted at yvour good office Lo take the further necessary
steps; then your good office may be taken the necessary steps as
per concern related to the matter; If so, kindly be supplied the
Information related to the action taken by you.

Whether any other communication of the application had been
forwarded or submitted at your good office by the Eadal_pur Gr;m
Panchayat Office or the Block Development Officer I\'Cl._rl"q'l.';?i-n
(except Memp Ne, 212/BGP2/2023 and 1-(]94;’BPDHICON—I}; If 50,
kindly be supplied the copy of such communication for taking

further steps by me,

L

_ : S
An early action is very much solicited. #@F ﬁ‘

ThHanking you,

K ey

Kholan Kumar Maity
village - Badalpul, PO - Uttar Era_udalpur,
pS - Contai, Dist. - purba Medinipur,
west Benagat, PIn - ?21452._
Phn. Mo, GB36782432, Email:

Deluiside v L2038
ssushovanmalty@gmail.cam

Encl: As statec.

ppge 2of 2
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E-mail ; badalpurgpi2@gmail.com

BADALPUR GRAM PANCHAVYAT

Eadalpur Uttar- Eadaipur +.Contai-l Block';: Purba Medmlpur : West Bengal.

Memo No.. '1] lf ‘Qhﬂ ? 25 .z:m.c,-...l:?.i...ﬁ.?..}'

Phe Agsislan! Engines
Public Health Enginearing Departren
Contd o D= Mrba Meddinioe

Bafl: An applivation of Fohukan lumar daity 8/0- Late fatiadra Neth af Jatidhed Maicy, af viifage
Badalpur, PO- Uhitar Badntpas, P 5= Coneai A0t Purka Mledhnepur, Pin-121552, under RT1 s, 2tHks

=1

Wilh réteranoe 10 the abuove mantioned sobdect | wouid HBRe (- transier e :.Jn'iill:::l (] G
Khakan Kumae Maiy indar subesestion (3) 6f Section 6 of RT] Act 7005 o5 the informationis) us
askad for Fam the puint ne | w6 of thie sferessd mistion which-arg ~|<l=-LI':.- contgetod W o LJvJ

o

e

Lindap {hig above clreonmatanees you ore, tharelone, Equested to take suitable action s
relevan provision uindes BT At 2005,

S hoken B Mol b oalso requesizd to keep e close Naison with the concerrea
pnibiorily trgive Wy relielunds BT A, 2005

o
=

5

Thias s aaller 15 dizng

¥ ours feathifusdy

-
(ﬁ_ﬁi_aiﬂa

Secreite R R AT e g haias
Wi d ] a "‘"Pl-ll"

finlpsiire s Ca e of pitidan mide by 5o Khokan emar Muity wngher BT] Agt, 2008
Dhppes £7 0520020
Mema Mo-2L2BGPLE0

Copy: forwinsd 1ar misiEELLEE S
I, 5ri Rhokan Kumdr Maity, S0 Latd Jatindre Mtk e lasadbes Mal
I in=72 1452

ol wilbmae~ Baclil phar,

P Ok Uttar Badudpor, B8 Contat, Dist- Purba Meddinipur, P

i Pz
SoTeY
Sl v Drdk IIE‘- refﬂ e LT R LA |
Badelpur Sram ;’;nc'hnynt
Capntai4, 4 «iDa Medinipur



boge -1

Limail - Anapplivation of Khokan Rumar Mty 50- Lot Biinds, pEtps; L gdoele com/mag Lol k=3 TSI TR TITw — otk seur

3 =
Gf ] |ai] Sushovan <ssushovanmaityEtgmail coms

An application of Khokan Kumar Maity S/O- Late Jatindra Nath @ Jatadhari
Maity, of village- Badalpur, P.O- Uttar Badalpur, P.S- Contai, Dist- Purba
Medinipur, Pin-721452, under RTI Act. 2005,

BADALPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT <oadalpurgel2202i@gmaill som> Wed, May 17, 2023 at 2,19 PM
To: "ssushovanmaity@gmail.com" <ssushovanmaiyE@gmail com=

b 20230517181338 pdf
= T1EEK

73-14-2024, TV on
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Y - SwEe ar {4 Y il ol e Bluck Devetopmeot Otlicer
31l . od b |! | \ | Contald Development Bluck
TH® —9auiab TN - o) _.'I ;?mf_:: Purba Medinipur
. GO n- 3T TINE N J e T31301

azeay s M-«‘;i@’ Email bduconta L@ gmall com

Mermio Me. ]i}gﬁfﬂﬂt};’l’,n’_}h -1

Tin  Khokan Karar Maity
§/0:Lave Jatindramath 60 Tamadbar Maity

Vill- Badalpur 1= Part, P.O- Uttar Badalpur

Bated: 20072023

P.5- Contai, Dist- Purba Medinipur, Pin- 721452

Suly Supply the lnlormatwnis) o Khokan Kum

ar Maity under BT Act, 2005-—-—--regarding,

fef: 1) Memo No. 143 C /RTE-25/23 dated 27.00.2023 of SPIOEBMDC, Contal.
2iMema Nn. Be 3/ FRDEKI-06,/20020-21 dated 18.07.2023 of SPH0-& Dy, DPRICL Purba Medinapair,

ir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject the undersigned would like to supply the
information{s) under RT1 Act, 2005 as per following profurma along with relevant documents as qekad far
by vour B L appiication

I_Sl_‘\iu | {nformation as a.:]ie_r‘_ffj:_:__ ___ ."-;uppl:.rj'hﬂ1:|}'nri3j4_i:_t_|_r|_:m*:éé_t_i-_ R"I’T_J"Ir“_illﬂb Y
|3 [ The applicant sought fora copy of As per proviso as laid down aunder RTL Acl, the |
the inguiry report on the hasis of : undersigned is not appropriste authority 1o provide this i
application dated G3.1 1.2023 which | report, [

‘waﬁ asked for SPI0y Badaipur GP. | However, this matter is transferred as per

. | provision as laid down under section o[3) nr'_ RT1

At 2005 to the concerned SPIG;  office ol e

I L, | Assistant Engineer, PHE Department, Contal, Purha

‘ g | Medinipur and he s requested to provide the
| information  as asked for in this regard i
el

vz _| HT.}.;LEH{ for Mformation on the i, As per provisge as lEIlj:i dowwi uqdar BTl ’a:;., 1th.l..
| | basts of what legal grounds the | undersigned is notappropriate a1..1thlunty w I:ru':l .-E this |

| installation of water connection at desired information s sonught fof by the F_'L"f‘iddf-f_f--_ -.
| the premises of third party Le, Sl i However, this matter is ta".-n'i:tshﬂ ned as g:,r i! |
| Kedar Nath Maity and Sii Amulya | pravision as latd down under section 6{3] 0; i
i Maity where the interin (njunction | Act, 2005 Lo the concerned P10, otlice of L _t;'»l
: | was passed by the Haomn'ble Civil | Aesistant Engineer, PHE Depa rtment, Contal Purba
| Judge (Contas) i the said property: | pedinipur and he 15 requested to provide th;|

| I I Information.  as asked for i this TEEar
! L . S il YLD T e
— —-]L-— e T ﬂ'ﬂmjgfﬁgfﬁﬂﬁ-ﬁu's_faﬁ-ﬁwn_:undt*r RTL Act, “1_5_' 1
3 He sought for the information Ry ety (o provide this |

prach connection wiss iristallied inthe
| yestdential premises ol Sei Kedar
Math Maity and =ri Amulya Malry
Sl

undersigned is net approgriate ity

| desired information as sought for by the pettiones -

However, this matter 15 transferred as per

nrovision as laid down under section :i:_{i] of RtI{

Act, 2005 to the concernad SPIO, office of the
| s SRR B e e
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Lovermment of West Brengsl

Uice of the Back Devel apmient ficer
Loatai-| Dovelaprment Blogch

Contali Puiha Medinipur

Fin-TE14401

Email:- bducon tai LEgmall.com

| S

U Whether his co-shares rrh_ué etion far

[ Assistant Engineer, PHE Department, Contal, Purba |
Medinipur and he s requested to provide the |
information as asked in this  regard

| rmediataly, .

for

Aftor verifeation of the residential
premises of the RTI petitioner, why
the water connection was not
installed gl date

The pftit]le1E]' :'il:||.|g1|‘_ lor & Copy I-II:-

written abyection if anv lndged
before authnrity

having obiained the water line over
the band in his residental premises
is actually sustainable in the eve uf
law , especially when having ol
water in the premises bas been
described as a "Basic Necessiy.

" Youare therefore re

This matter is th

i information
| immediately.
i

———— ]

As per proviso as laid down under BT11 Act, the |
| undersigned is not appropriate authority to provide this
i destred information as sought far by the pelitionar

However, this matter is transferred as per
| provision as laid down under section 62 of RTH

Act; 2005 lo the concerned SPIO, office of the
Assistant Englneer, PHE Department, Contai, Murba
Medinipur and he is requested to provide the
as  asked for in this  reward

{ Az per provise as daid down arder #7171 Act,
the undersigned Is not appropriate authority o provide
this desired Information as seughl lor by e petitioner.

Howewver, this matter is transterred as per
provision as laid down under section 6{3} of RTI |
Act, 2008 to the concerned SPIO. office ol the

Assistant Enginesr, PHE Department, Countal, Purba

Medinipur and he is requested to provide the

information as  asked for in this  regaed

immediately. o | ST T )

-___"E_;ii-r provigo as laid down under BT AL L];e—|

undersigned is not appropriate autharity w provide this |

desired infarmation as sought for by the petitioner,
However, this matter is transferred as per
provision as lad down under seckion f.--;'_'-} o RT]

Act, 2005 ta the concerned SPL, [-..trme' of tln_-_

| Assistant Engineer, PHE Department, Contai, Purb |

| Medinipur and he is requested to provide ll‘-_t"!
information  as  asked  for in this regard

| immediately.

i “office of Assistant Engineer, PHE

quested to get in touch with the

Department, Contal Sub-Divison, [zt Purba Medinipur.

us disposed of froms this end

Yours sincerely,

o T
( P .
Black [Jeunl}ﬁmunr Qfflcer

Coptai-l Development Blac

Purha Medinipar
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To,

The Appellate Authority,

Office of the Superintending Engineer, GoWB,
Western Circle, Public Health Engineering Directorate,
Narampur P.H.E Complex Saratpalli,

Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin - 721101,

Phn. No. 03222275229, Email: se_wc@wbphed.gov.in

Date: 13.12.2024

Sub: First Appes! under RTI Act. 2005.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With due respect, wish to inform you that I submitted a request for
infarmation under BTI Act to the Pubiic Information Officer of Office
of the Assistant Engineer, PHE Directorate, Contai Sub Division,
Contai, Purba Medinipur on 29.10.2024. More than 30days have
been passed since then, but there is no information has been

shared by the PL1O,

The photocopies of the communication related ta the
application are attached and collectively marked as Annexture: P1-

P5.

I am submitting this appeal under the Act, with thre
your good offices/ offices ol the Public
e me the information at this earliest.

Therefore,
prayer to give directions to
Information Officer to provid

An early action is very much solicited. s R

& By H = b |

Thaﬂkiﬂg ‘;‘rDu: § 1= . .:,. 3;,.__ r.f:

“'\\E‘ 5 R

Volbetiadi SHgse.d 3R

= =4 SSgRElet #pd

[ f e | b R R W |

hokan Kumar Maity SR saR® Rt

\KleEEIE = Badalpun PO - Uttar 5§da|DUF, ﬁ i % '_{_L-E?:: E If;;E éz

PS - Contai, Dist. - Purba Medinipdl: > HzFsdf ek

West Bengal, Pin - 72145¢. N BEfgbisdgs

Phone: 9804789400/ 9836782432, * § ESASE s aub
Email: ssushovanmaity@gmail.com. %
=

Encl: As stated

Page_l ofl
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Ffﬁ Contai Sub-Division PHE Dte.

Office of the Assistant Engineer
Cantai Sub- Division, P. Il Engincering
Dircctorate.,

Manoharchak, Contai: Purba Medinipur
Pin-721401

e=-mail:
ae_tmlk_cont@whphed.gov.in
Web Site: www.whphed.govin

Meme No- @819 /0sD Dated —249 J2.2024

To

Sri Khokon Kumar Maity
Vill-Badalpur, PO-1ear Badalpur
Ps-Contal, Dist-Purba Midnapur

PIxN-T21452

Sub : Supply of lnformation under RTI Act.-2005

Eel : Your Memno Mo, NIL Tred. 29.10.2024

In reference to above, the undersizgned would like o supply the information under RT1 Act-2005 as

sought by vour end:-

B

-
i

':\J'I

Enclo | As stated.

Miemu MNo-
Copy forwarded for information please to:-

| The Executive Fnginesr. Tamluk Division PHE Dte.

fLwas received on U8.06.2023 ar-345% Ph,

Necessary answer of this leter has already been informed you vide memo no.-1003TD Dt
(15.06.2023 of the Executive Engineer, Tamluk Division, PHE Dte. (Copy Enclosed)

This letter was received on 21072023 at.-1 220 PNL

Mecessary answer of this letter has already been informed you vide meme ne. 100570 DL-

No any other communication has been made by the Badalpur GP & the BDO, Contai Dey. Block.

o L
{ ,( Rt
l'g\__ i I|lel'l
Assistant Lngineer,

Clontai Sub- Dhvision, P.H.E. bie.

~ 2L
ICSD Dated =3

2. Sri Susovan Das, Jr. Engineer. Contai Sub-Divisiop, FHL Dt

Assistanl Fngineer,
Contai Sub- Division. PILE, Die.
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,.p-"/ - Goysrament of West Bengal
' Diffice 'ﬂm-ﬂxammqﬁnﬁmw;TamlﬂDiflﬁnn;_'.E".H.E. Dis.
PJFE Complex (1% ¥loo), Pashatipus; Tauils PurhalMedinipur, Pin-121636
Thone™N p.-ﬁﬁzzﬁpiﬁﬁ!llﬁ 266110, ¢_mail. - ec_inﬂk'@iﬂbp‘lmﬂ.ﬁm.in
S | R =
o A i ] T, a i
A0 W0, oo AR oroned T - Dated, Tamiil, the 5. 6.22
. Ta f |
£¥¥hokan Kumar bdally :
Vil Hadslpuy, /0. Ustar Badalput -
P&._cswu;.ﬂiauict.—r'm‘ba'mi_dnapufi B
Fine 121450 ; \'\\
Phe-GH36T62432 : .

Emaﬂraushum&?@m&mm_
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To,

The Enspector in Charge,
Contal Police Station, Contai,
Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin-721401,

Contact: 9147888670, Email: contaipolice@gmail.com

Date: 24.02.2025
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To,

Tha: Sitate Pubiic Information Officer

ﬂﬂ‘lc.e of the Assistant Engineer, J

Public Health Engineering Directorate
Contai Sub Division, Moneharchak, Cu}:tai
Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin - ?214:‘.]1

Date: 29.10.2024

s = m
ks W — T "

Respected Sir,

With due respect wish to inform you that I, submitted an application on
03.11.2022 before the Pradhan and Secretary of Badalpur Gram
Panchayat, and the Block Development Officer (Contai-1) to obtaln the
water connection at my premises and subsequently, requested for the
information under the RTI Act. 2005 by submitting the letter dated
19,04.2023.

1 have received an email fram the Secretary of the Badalpur Gram
Panchayat vide Memo No. 212/RGP2/2023, dated 17.05.2023 where the
RTI spplication had been transferred to your good office under uls B(3)
of RTI Act, 2005 for taking the further necessary steps in this matter.

The phatocopies of the Memo No. 212/BGP2/2023, dated
17.05.2023 are attacted herewith for your ready reference and
collectively marked as Annexure. P1-PZ.

Again, & communication also been receivad from the Block Development
Officer (Contai-1) vide Memao Mo, 1094/BDO/CON-1, dated 20.07.2023
where the RTI spplicaticn had been transferred to your good office under
u/s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for taking the further necessary steps In this

matter.

Mernio Mo, l{]gdeDDICON-l, dated

The phntocoples of the
! h for your ready reference and

50.07.2023 are aitached herewit
collectively marked as Annexure: F3-P4.

1 would reguest you o be so good as Lo
formation 25 sought for below under 5er:tqan
& of the Right tg Information pct, 2005. For pUrpose mffELL;pé:;y;:glth
informationf. ag sought for, 1 annexed Rerewith the Court T& :
as per the RTI ACL. and the Rules framed theraunder.

Iy the 2bove pergpectivg.
provide me the requisite.in

';-.'-_. o yea I-.
} .II___;“-"-': :_Z
g

o TEH*P“EE:‘FI =
_:"'_".‘ - = =51 T ST )
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of Informati .

L. Whetner the Memo No. 212/BGP2/2023, dated 17.05.2023 had
been submitted at your good office which was issied by the
Secretary of Badalpur Gram Panchayat; If so, kindly be supplied
the submission date and time of the said Memo.

2. Whether the Mema No. 212/BGP2/2023, dated 17.05.2023 had
been submitted at your gond office to take the further Necessary
steps; then your good office may be taken the necessary steps as
per concern related to the matter; If so, kindly be suppiied the
information related to the action taken by you.

3. Whether the Memo No, 1094/BDO/CON-I, dated 20.07.2023 had
been submitted at your good office which was issued by the Block
Development Officer (Contai-I); If so, kindly be supplied the
submission date and time of the said Memuo.

4. Whether the Mema No. 1094/BDO/CON-I, dated 20.07.2023 had
been submitted at yvour good office Lo take the further necessary
steps; then your good office may be taken the necessary steps as
per concern related to the matter; If so, kindly be supplied the
Information related to the action taken by you.

Whether any other communication of the application had been
forwarded or submitted at your good office by the Eadal_pur Gr;m
Panchayat Office or the Block Development Officer I\'Cl._rl"q'l.';?i-n
(except Memp Ne, 212/BGP2/2023 and 1-(]94;’BPDHICON—I}; If 50,
kindly be supplied the copy of such communication for taking

further steps by me,

L

_ : S
An early action is very much solicited. #@F ﬁ‘

ThHanking you,

K ey

Kholan Kumar Maity
village - Badalpul, PO - Uttar Era_udalpur,
pS - Contai, Dist. - purba Medinipur,
west Benagat, PIn - ?21452._
Phn. Mo, GB36782432, Email:

Deluiside v L2038
ssushovanmalty@gmail.cam

Encl: As statec.

ppge 2of 2
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E-mail ; badalpurgpi2@gmail.com

BADALPUR GRAM PANCHAVYAT

Eadalpur Uttar- Eadaipur +.Contai-l Block';: Purba Medmlpur : West Bengal.

Memo No.. '1] lf ‘Qhﬂ ? 25 .z:m.c,-...l:?.i...ﬁ.?..}'

Phe Agsislan! Engines
Public Health Enginearing Departren
Contd o D= Mrba Meddinioe

Bafl: An applivation of Fohukan lumar daity 8/0- Late fatiadra Neth af Jatidhed Maicy, af viifage
Badalpur, PO- Uhitar Badntpas, P 5= Coneai A0t Purka Mledhnepur, Pin-121552, under RT1 s, 2tHks

=1

Wilh réteranoe 10 the abuove mantioned sobdect | wouid HBRe (- transier e :.Jn'iill:::l (] G
Khakan Kumae Maiy indar subesestion (3) 6f Section 6 of RT] Act 7005 o5 the informationis) us
askad for Fam the puint ne | w6 of thie sferessd mistion which-arg ~|<l=-LI':.- contgetod W o LJvJ

o

e

Lindap {hig above clreonmatanees you ore, tharelone, Equested to take suitable action s
relevan provision uindes BT At 2005,

S hoken B Mol b oalso requesizd to keep e close Naison with the concerrea
pnibiorily trgive Wy relielunds BT A, 2005

o
=

5

Thias s aaller 15 dizng

¥ ours feathifusdy

-
(ﬁ_ﬁi_aiﬂa

Secreite R R AT e g haias
Wi d ] a "‘"Pl-ll"

finlpsiire s Ca e of pitidan mide by 5o Khokan emar Muity wngher BT] Agt, 2008
Dhppes £7 0520020
Mema Mo-2L2BGPLE0

Copy: forwinsd 1ar misiEELLEE S
I, 5ri Rhokan Kumdr Maity, S0 Latd Jatindre Mtk e lasadbes Mal
I in=72 1452

ol wilbmae~ Baclil phar,

P Ok Uttar Badudpor, B8 Contat, Dist- Purba Meddinipur, P

i Pz
SoTeY
Sl v Drdk IIE‘- refﬂ e LT R LA |
Badelpur Sram ;’;nc'hnynt
Capntai4, 4 «iDa Medinipur
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Limail - Anapplivation of Khokan Rumar Mty 50- Lot Biinds, pEtps; L gdoele com/mag Lol k=3 TSI TR TITw — otk seur

3 =
Gf ] |ai] Sushovan <ssushovanmaityEtgmail coms

An application of Khokan Kumar Maity S/O- Late Jatindra Nath @ Jatadhari
Maity, of village- Badalpur, P.O- Uttar Badalpur, P.S- Contai, Dist- Purba
Medinipur, Pin-721452, under RTI Act. 2005,

BADALPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT <oadalpurgel2202i@gmaill som> Wed, May 17, 2023 at 2,19 PM
To: "ssushovanmaity@gmail.com" <ssushovanmaiyE@gmail com=

b 20230517181338 pdf
= T1EEK

73-14-2024, TV on
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Y - SwEe ar {4 Y il ol e Bluck Devetopmeot Otlicer
31l . od b |! | \ | Contald Development Bluck
TH® —9auiab TN - o) _.'I ;?mf_:: Purba Medinipur
. GO n- 3T TINE N J e T31301

azeay s M-«‘;i@’ Email bduconta L@ gmall com

Mermio Me. ]i}gﬁfﬂﬂt};’l’,n’_}h -1

Tin  Khokan Karar Maity
§/0:Lave Jatindramath 60 Tamadbar Maity

Vill- Badalpur 1= Part, P.O- Uttar Badalpur

Bated: 20072023

P.5- Contai, Dist- Purba Medinipur, Pin- 721452

Suly Supply the lnlormatwnis) o Khokan Kum

ar Maity under BT Act, 2005-—-—--regarding,

fef: 1) Memo No. 143 C /RTE-25/23 dated 27.00.2023 of SPIOEBMDC, Contal.
2iMema Nn. Be 3/ FRDEKI-06,/20020-21 dated 18.07.2023 of SPH0-& Dy, DPRICL Purba Medinapair,

ir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject the undersigned would like to supply the
information{s) under RT1 Act, 2005 as per following profurma along with relevant documents as qekad far
by vour B L appiication

I_Sl_‘\iu | {nformation as a.:]ie_r‘_ffj:_:__ ___ ."-;uppl:.rj'hﬂ1:|}'nri3j4_i:_t_|_r|_:m*:éé_t_i-_ R"I’T_J"Ir“_illﬂb Y
|3 [ The applicant sought fora copy of As per proviso as laid down aunder RTL Acl, the |
the inguiry report on the hasis of : undersigned is not appropriste authority 1o provide this i
application dated G3.1 1.2023 which | report, [

‘waﬁ asked for SPI0y Badaipur GP. | However, this matter is transferred as per

. | provision as laid down under section o[3) nr'_ RT1

At 2005 to the concerned SPIG;  office ol e

I L, | Assistant Engineer, PHE Department, Contal, Purha

‘ g | Medinipur and he s requested to provide the
| information  as asked for in this regard i
el

vz _| HT.}.;LEH{ for Mformation on the i, As per provisge as lEIlj:i dowwi uqdar BTl ’a:;., 1th.l..
| | basts of what legal grounds the | undersigned is notappropriate a1..1thlunty w I:ru':l .-E this |

| installation of water connection at desired information s sonught fof by the F_'L"f‘iddf-f_f--_ -.
| the premises of third party Le, Sl i However, this matter is ta".-n'i:tshﬂ ned as g:,r i! |
| Kedar Nath Maity and Sii Amulya | pravision as latd down under section 6{3] 0; i
i Maity where the interin (njunction | Act, 2005 Lo the concerned P10, otlice of L _t;'»l
: | was passed by the Haomn'ble Civil | Aesistant Engineer, PHE Depa rtment, Contal Purba
| Judge (Contas) i the said property: | pedinipur and he 15 requested to provide th;|

| I I Information.  as asked for i this TEEar
! L . S il YLD T e
— —-]L-— e T ﬂ'ﬂmjgfﬁgfﬁﬂﬁ-ﬁu's_faﬁ-ﬁwn_:undt*r RTL Act, “1_5_' 1
3 He sought for the information Ry ety (o provide this |

prach connection wiss iristallied inthe
| yestdential premises ol Sei Kedar
Math Maity and =ri Amulya Malry
Sl

undersigned is net approgriate ity

| desired information as sought for by the pettiones -

However, this matter 15 transferred as per

nrovision as laid down under section :i:_{i] of RtI{

Act, 2005 to the concernad SPIO, office of the
| s SRR B e e
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Contali Puiha Medinipur

Fin-TE14401

Email:- bducon tai LEgmall.com

| S

U Whether his co-shares rrh_ué etion far

[ Assistant Engineer, PHE Department, Contal, Purba |
Medinipur and he s requested to provide the |
information as asked in this  regard

| rmediataly, .

for

Aftor verifeation of the residential
premises of the RTI petitioner, why
the water connection was not
installed gl date

The pftit]le1E]' :'il:||.|g1|‘_ lor & Copy I-II:-

written abyection if anv lndged
before authnrity

having obiained the water line over
the band in his residental premises
is actually sustainable in the eve uf
law , especially when having ol
water in the premises bas been
described as a "Basic Necessiy.

" Youare therefore re

This matter is th

i information
| immediately.
i

———— ]

As per proviso as laid down under BT11 Act, the |
| undersigned is not appropriate authority to provide this
i destred information as sought far by the pelitionar

However, this matter is transferred as per
| provision as laid down under section 62 of RTH

Act; 2005 lo the concerned SPIO, office of the
Assistant Englneer, PHE Department, Contai, Murba
Medinipur and he is requested to provide the
as  asked for in this  reward

{ Az per provise as daid down arder #7171 Act,
the undersigned Is not appropriate authority o provide
this desired Information as seughl lor by e petitioner.

Howewver, this matter is transterred as per
provision as laid down under section 6{3} of RTI |
Act, 2008 to the concerned SPIO. office ol the

Assistant Enginesr, PHE Department, Countal, Purba

Medinipur and he is requested to provide the

information as  asked for in this  regaed

immediately. o | ST T )

-___"E_;ii-r provigo as laid down under BT AL L];e—|

undersigned is not appropriate autharity w provide this |

desired infarmation as sought for by the petitioner,
However, this matter is transferred as per
provision as lad down under seckion f.--;'_'-} o RT]

Act, 2005 ta the concerned SPL, [-..trme' of tln_-_

| Assistant Engineer, PHE Department, Contai, Purb |

| Medinipur and he is requested to provide ll‘-_t"!
information  as  asked  for in this regard

| immediately.

i “office of Assistant Engineer, PHE

quested to get in touch with the

Department, Contal Sub-Divison, [zt Purba Medinipur.

us disposed of froms this end

Yours sincerely,

o T
( P .
Black [Jeunl}ﬁmunr Qfflcer

Coptai-l Development Blac

Purha Medinipar
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To,

The Appellate Authority,

Office of the Superintending Engineer, GoWB,
Western Circle, Public Health Engineering Directorate,
Narampur P.H.E Complex Saratpalli,

Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin - 721101,

Phn. No. 03222275229, Email: se_wc@wbphed.gov.in

Date: 13.12.2024

Sub: First Appes! under RTI Act. 2005.

Respected Sir/Madam,

With due respect, wish to inform you that I submitted a request for
infarmation under BTI Act to the Pubiic Information Officer of Office
of the Assistant Engineer, PHE Directorate, Contai Sub Division,
Contai, Purba Medinipur on 29.10.2024. More than 30days have
been passed since then, but there is no information has been

shared by the PL1O,

The photocopies of the communication related ta the
application are attached and collectively marked as Annexture: P1-

P5.

I am submitting this appeal under the Act, with thre
your good offices/ offices ol the Public
e me the information at this earliest.

Therefore,
prayer to give directions to
Information Officer to provid

An early action is very much solicited. s R
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Phone: 9804789400/ 9836782432, * § ESASE s aub
Email: ssushovanmaity@gmail.com. %
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Encl: As stated
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Ffﬁ Contai Sub-Division PHE Dte.

Office of the Assistant Engineer
Cantai Sub- Division, P. Il Engincering
Dircctorate.,

Manoharchak, Contai: Purba Medinipur
Pin-721401

e=-mail:
ae_tmlk_cont@whphed.gov.in
Web Site: www.whphed.govin

Meme No- @819 /0sD Dated —249 J2.2024

To

Sri Khokon Kumar Maity
Vill-Badalpur, PO-1ear Badalpur
Ps-Contal, Dist-Purba Midnapur

PIxN-T21452

Sub : Supply of lnformation under RTI Act.-2005

Eel : Your Memno Mo, NIL Tred. 29.10.2024

In reference to above, the undersizgned would like o supply the information under RT1 Act-2005 as

sought by vour end:-

B

-
i

':\J'I

Enclo | As stated.

Miemu MNo-
Copy forwarded for information please to:-

| The Executive Fnginesr. Tamluk Division PHE Dte.

fLwas received on U8.06.2023 ar-345% Ph,

Necessary answer of this leter has already been informed you vide memo no.-1003TD Dt
(15.06.2023 of the Executive Engineer, Tamluk Division, PHE Dte. (Copy Enclosed)

This letter was received on 21072023 at.-1 220 PNL

Mecessary answer of this letter has already been informed you vide meme ne. 100570 DL-

No any other communication has been made by the Badalpur GP & the BDO, Contai Dey. Block.

o L
{ ,( Rt
l'g\__ i I|lel'l
Assistant Lngineer,

Clontai Sub- Dhvision, P.H.E. bie.

~ 2L
ICSD Dated =3

2. Sri Susovan Das, Jr. Engineer. Contai Sub-Divisiop, FHL Dt

Assistanl Fngineer,
Contai Sub- Division. PILE, Die.
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© Sphe- Yp\u‘ ﬁrz-r};:pgnnlm wmmm 6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 n;mia:ﬂ.ar oL,
o : dated Eﬁ-ﬂﬂﬁza_ivl'ﬁmﬁaﬂm Chlﬂﬁu;inm-ﬂ & SPID, Govt'of West Bengal.
. gef- hiemope- 111050 dE DR/ 06/33 letter 10 Assistant Engineer Contai-Sub- Diviston, PHE Dte.

Desr 8y

* This gefers to. the captioned -npﬂimﬁwmﬂml'wp&ﬂs field in conpection hercwit: T this eonnection, the
nndersigned likes to stte as-fellows:-

L a::ger tliis nmmmm hﬂ_g&thémwlvaﬁhythis effice, But & leiter huham“neiudnunj-al:mzs
ol e mpt with the Assistant Engineer, Coatal Sub-Division, PHE e ¢ that day znd requested for waict
| conpection 1o yous premises, A teamt-of Contak SubDivision, PELE Die have i repeatedly (fhree) times to
ote house T CORDES vhe FHTE, butatyan wrere phsent from FOuT house, 5o, Wo work-could nothedens,
2 & 3.The FHTC cofneetion Wis done in the-pronises of 5o iedarnath Baiy om. 04-01-20E3. as peg [W15 Teport
and at thia fime the Contal R S Division Gffice was unawase of Hetim injection of Hon'ble Civil Judgs, Coutal
4, § &b Al ziceiving the information from- she Hon'hle Chyil Judge, Contat, The Technieal Team wetl to your
o5 for FE[EC connection oo 11-05-2023. Bt B Kedumath Waity, his Son aod som otherlocal praple forcefilly
ahetructed o lay the pipe Tine through Jis premises. They said to 1ay the pipe !.'qserthruugﬁ.i._usma!iplat mearby, Buk as
Tegorted bgmmmmm-m;is;_.ee_r, Contdi Sub Tivision, PHE Die you have claimed for FETC connectic through the
‘disputed plot.culy, 59, 10 work could not be done by tlyem. :
1 this respect this I to inform YoU that this case is ymder the judgement of the Hoa'ble Co

" 4iekind struction No.- TS 235 cC2922 ant furines ERquisy 15 265

been submitted to ink for aecesiary action by the Assistant Egineety Coutal Sub Divisjon, ¥

+ Il T weseperrs .,.'.._“..,....,..-..*‘;TIEr
Copy foriaris for. mformation pleaseipi.

- i-Chief, PHE Die
&‘mmummﬂﬁn faper £10) PHE Dt
3 Superiatending stem Circle, PHE Diz
4 TheSc.ES to the Principal S PRHE Die
5. Thelead clerlr, Tamink {pn, PHE Dt
-, g
-y
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To,

The Enspector in Charge,
Contal Police Station, Contai,
Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin-721401,

Contact: 9147888670, Email: contaipolice@gmail.com

Date: 24.02.2025
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BEFORE THE WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
THE 2% APPEAL U/S 19 (3) OF RTI ACT, 2005

Diary No. of 2025
Date of 2" Appeal: LT ¢ & & J2025
Second Appeal File No.

In the matter of:-

An application u/s 19(3) of the Right to Information
Act, 2005.

-And-
In the matter of:-

Khokan Kumar Maity
e Appellant/ Petitioner

-Wersus-

i. The State Public Information Officer & Asst,
Engineer under Public Health Engineering Directorate,
Contai Sub Division.

2. The Appellate Authority & Superintending Engineer
(Western Corcle) under Public Health Engineering
Directorate.

s Respondents/ Defendants

INDEX
Sl. No. | Description of Documents I Annexures Pages |
1. | Index of Appeal S S e - [ 1
| 2. [Original Second (2%) Appeal | L o
73, Photocopies of RTI Application dated 29.10.2024 o i | 8-14
| 4. [ Photocopies of RTI First (1*) Appeal 13.12.2024 _ = e’ | 15416 ]
5 Photocopies of letter vide Memo N012813;’C5D,| “P3" 17-18 |
| dated 24.12.2024 received by the petitioner from |
the Asst. Engineer, PHED, Contai Sub Division AR, IR
S | 19-21 |

| 6. Photacopy of Medical Certificate
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BEFORE THE WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
THE 2"° APPEAL U/S 19 (3) OF RTI ACT, 2005

Mame of the Appellant
Complete postal address of
Appellant

Contact No. of Appellant
Email id of Appellant

Date of filling of RTI Application (A
self-attested copy of RTI
application should be annexed
herewith.)

Proof of Payment of RTI (A self-
attested copy of proof of RTI fees
should be annexed herewith.)

Mame and address of the State
Public Information Officer

Weather the RTI application is
ransferred to another SPIO u/s
6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005

If yes, Name and address of such
authority (Please attach copy of
transfer memo as above.}

10. Gist of the information sought for

Khokan Kumar Maity

Village - Badalpur, Post Office - Uttar
Badalpur, Police Station - Contai,
District - Purba Medinipur, West
Bengal, Pl - 721452

9836782432
ssushovanmaity@gmail.com

29.10.2024

The self-attested photocopies of the
RTI application are annexed
herewith and collectively marked as
Annexure; P1.

The court fee stamp of F10/- is
annexed herewith and collectively
marked as Annexure: P1.

Assistant Engineer, Public Health
Engineering Directorate, Contai Sub
Division, Monoharchak, Contai,
Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin-
721401, Emnail:
ae tmlk cont@wbphed.gov.in,
contaiphe@amail.com

Mo

Mot applicable.

a) Whether the Memo MNa.
212/BGP2/2023, dated
17.05.2023 had been submitted
at your good office which was



S
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x

issued by the Secretary of
Badalpur Gram Panchayat: If so,
kindly be supplied the submission
date and time of the said Memao.

b) Whether the Memo Mo.
212/BGP2/2023, dated
17.05.20232 had been submitted
at your good office to take the
further necessary steps; then
your good office may be taken the
necessary steps as per concern
related to the matter; If so, Kindly
be supplied the information
related to the action taken by
you.

c) Whether the Memo MNo.
10294/BDO/CON-I, dated
20.07.2023 had been submitted
at your good office which was
issued by the Block Development
Officer (Contai-1); If so, kindly be
supplied the submission date and
time of the said Memo.

d) Whether the Memo No.
1094/BDO/CON-1, dated
20.07.2023 had been submitted
at vour good office to take the
further necessary steps; then
your good office may be taken the
necessary steps as per concern
related to the matter; If so, kindly
be supplied the Iinformation
related to the action taken Dy
you.

e) Whether any other
communication or the application
had been forwarded or submitted
at your good office by the
Badalpur Gram Panchayat Office
or the Block Development Officer
(Contai-1) (except Memo Mo.
212/BGP2/2023 and
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14,

1%.

Have you received any response/
information (If so, attach a self-
attested copy of the same)

Date of filling the First (1%) Appeal
(A self-attested copy of 1% appeal
along with proof of submission of
the same should be annexed
herewith.)

Autharity to whom the First Appeal
was made with designation and
address

Particulars of the decision of the
First Appellate Authority (A self-
attested copy of the order of the
1+ Appellate Authority should be
annexed herewith.)

Grounds for Second Appeal

¥
;
g

1094/BDO/CON-1); If so, kindly
be suppiied the copy of such
communication for taking further
steps by me,

A response has been provided being
Memo No.2813/C50, dated
24.12.2024 by the SPIO through the
Speed Post {India Post) vide CHN.
EW9204034801 and the same letter
has been received by the appellant
on 28,12.2024, The self-attested
photocopies of the Memo
Mo.2813/CSD are annexed herewith
and collectively marked as
Annexure: P3.

13.12.2024

The self-attested photocopies of the
First Appeal application are annexed
herewith and collectively marked as
Annexure: P2,

Superintending Engineer, GoWB,
Western Circle, Public Health
Engineering Directorate, Narampur
P.H.E Complex Saratpalli, Paschim
Medinipur, West Bengal, Fin -
721101, Phn. No, 03222275229,
Email: se_wc@wbphed.gov.in

No response or communication has
been provided by the First Appellate
Authority.

a) The RTI application has been
submitted according to the
guideline and payment norms as
per the West Bengal Right .tﬂ
Information Rule, 2006 (with
amendment).
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b) The RTI application submitted at
the office of the SPIO; but
incomplete information has been
provided by the SPIO; even after
submitting the first appeai.

¢) This is a case of denial to provide
the proper information to the
citizen where the Section 3 of the
RTI Act, 2005 clearly states,
“subject to the provision of this
act all citizens shall have the right
to information”. Thus, ail citizens
are entitlted to obtain all
information availabie with the
public authorities subject to the
provisions of the RTI Act.

d) Section 7(1) categorically states,
“subject to the proviso of Section
5(2) or the proviso of Section
6(3), the Central Public
Information Officer or State Public
Information Officer, as the case
may be, on receipt of a3 request
under Section 6 shail, as
expeditiously as possible, and in
any case within thirty days the
receipt of the request, either
provide the Information on
payment of such fees as may be
prescribed or reject the request
for any of the reasons specified in
Section 8 and 9.

e)The SPIO didn't provided the
complete information not for any
of the reasons specified in Section
8 and 9.

f) The First Appeal application
submitted before the FAA under
Section 19 to for the necessary
steps; but neither responded nor
provided the information by the
appellate  authority  to the



16. Relief sought under Second Appeal

17. Reason for delayed filling of

Second (2') Appeal (Explain the
reasons for the delay along with
supporting documents)

%
'i
3
e

applicant based on the request
letter submitted under the RTI
Act.

g) This Second Appeal is made for
bonafide and for the ends of
Justice.

a) Grant kind leave of this petition as
urgent one dispensing with
service notice for hearing.

b) Pass an order directing the SPI0
to provide the actual and
complete information in guestion
within time bound frame.

c) Pass an order against the SPIO to
impose a penalty of ¥250/- per
day to compensate for detriment
suffered by the Appellant due to

malafide denying and for
knowingly providing incorrect,
incomplete and misleading

information by the SPIO as per
proviso of the RTI Act, 2005.

d) Pass an order directing to take the
disciplinary action against SPIO
for violating the RTI Act.

e) Any other order/ orders and f or
direction ar directions as the West
Bengal Information Commission
may deem fit and proper in favour
of the Appellant/ Petitioner.

1 wish to inform you that due to
medical issue I failed to filling the
Second Appeal within the timeline as
prescribed under RTI Act, 2005, The
self-attested photocopies of the
complaint letter along with medical
certificate are annexed herewith and
collectively marked as Annexure: Ph.
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I, Khokan Kumar Maity, son of late Jatindranath Maity, aged S58years being
an Indian Citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein
are true to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions
to the Hon'ble West Bengal Information Commission.

1 also declared that this matter is not previously filed with this Commission
nor is nendinag with any Court or Tribunal or Authority,

H\' Mw' MW?

Flace: Contai

Signature of the appeliant

Date: .['7/{)5/252'5—- (KHOKAN KUMAR MAITY)

1 certify that the ali the annexture are legible.

Signature of the appellant
(KHOKAN KUMAR MAITY)




WBIC | AdmitOnlines

https://wbic.wb.gov.in/admit-onlines/online-appeal-process/1555

Appeal / Application View

Department Details

Department Name*

Public Authority*

Compainant's Particulars
Name Of Applicant*

Gender

Country*
Complete Address*

State/UT*

District*

Name Of City Town/Village*
Pin Code

Mobile No.*

Telephone No.

Fax No.

Email ID*

Details Of Application
RTI Request Filled On (Date)*

Copy Of RTI Application*

SPIO Details

SPIO Name

SPIO Address

1of3

Back (https://wbic.wb.gov.infadmit-onlines/admit-online-appeal)

\ Public Health Engineering v \

\ Public Health Engineering v \

| KHOKAN KUMAR MAITY |

Male @ Female

| India v

Village - Badalpur, Post Office - Uttar Badalpur,
Police Station - Contai, District - Purba
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